CAPITOL DIVISION 2015-2016 FEE SCHEDULE
Revised 16 August 2015

NOTES:
(1) THE FEES LISTED BELOW PERTAIN ONLY TO TOURNAMENTS SPONSORED BY THE CAPITOL
DIVISION.

(2) THE FEE SCHEDULE DOES NOT APPLY TO THE CHERRY BLOSSOM OPEN.
(3) THE CAPITOL DIVISION DOES NOT REGULATE CLUB REGISTRATION OR REFEREE FEES.
I. REGISTRATION AND EVENT FEES

Registration fees will be $10.00.

Event fees for those who preregister on AskFRED will be $25.00.

Event fees for those who have not preregistered will be $35.00

Fencers who participate in more than one event will pay only one registration fee per competition, but

must pay the event fee for each event.

e Any qualifying event (such as the Junior Olympics and the Summer Nationals) where the fencer shows
up and the event is not competed, only the registration fee will be waived.

e Registration fees will be waived for students who present valid identification showing that they are

college or university students.

Il. REFEREE, MEET MANAGER, AND WRANGLER FEES

. Referee Stipend
Referee Rating Per Day
1 $100.00
2 $95.00
3 $90.00
4 $85.00
5 $80.00
6-7 $70.00
8-9 $65.00
10 $60.00
Unrated $40.00

Meet Manager: $100.00/day
Referee “Wrangler”: $50.00 per competition

Meet Managers who referee and manage the event will be paid only for managing the meet.
Referees who officiate for at least a full event will be paid a full day’s stipend.

Referees who officiate for a partial event will be paid a partial to full day’s stipend at the discretion of the
Meet Manager.

No Referee will receive more than a full day’s stipend per day, no matter how many events are directed.

Fencers who referee may be compensated at the discretion of the Meet Manager.



Fencers who are recruited by the meet manager to increase the strength of the event may have their event
fee waived at the discretion of the meet manager.

I1l. TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR REFEREES

Capitol Division will hire local referees whenever possible and attempt to give newly rated referees
experience refereeing local tournaments. In the event it is necessary to go beyond a ten (10) mile radius to
recruit referees, travel reimbursement is to be based on the following:

1. The allowable round trip mileage is calculated based on the distance between the referee’s home and

the fencing venue minus 20 miles;

2. The reimbursement rate per mile is $0.50;

3. Reimbursement is rounded to the nearest $5.00;

4. Reimbursement for refereeing and travel is not to exceed $200 per tournament.

No expenses are to be provided for lodging.



